01-14-2002 Docket No.: MCRJ101 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3HEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 101942822 Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): JOHN G. MCRORY Name: TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH LAB. J1050 U.S. PTO Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 800 PARK PLAZA 10611-98 AVENUE ★ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name EDMONTON, ALBERTA CANADA T5K 2P7 ☐ Security Agreement □ Other State: ZIP: Execution Date: 19 OCTOBER 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 
Yes 
No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 26 OCTOBER 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 01/08/2002 MLAKEW1 00000044 10035483 02 FC:581 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEPHEN M. NIPPER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: P.O. BOX 877 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 802 WEST BANNOCK, SUITE 405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: BOISE \_\_\_\_\_ State: ID ZIP: 83701 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. STEPHEN M. NIPPER **26 OCTOBER 2001** Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, John G. McRory, (ASSIGNOR) have invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: RF AMPLIFIER WITH FEEDBACK BASED LINEARIZATION for which an application for United States Letters Patent is to be filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and for which an application for Canadian Letters Patent is to be filed with a copy of this assignment in the Canadian Patent Office.

AND WHEREAS Telecommunications Research Laboratories, an Alberta corporation, of 800 Park Plaza, 10611 - 98 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T5K 2P7 (Assignee) has acquired from us the whole right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in the invention and in any Letters Patent that may be obtained for the invention and in the application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged. I by these presents confirm that I have assigned to the Assignee and do hereby assign all of MY interest in the invention in the United States of America and all other countries and all of MY interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention, and all of MY interest in the application, and in any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the application.

I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees and I authorize the Assignee to claim all rights of priority.

SIGNED this 19 day of October, 2001, at Calgary, Alberta, Canada.

John G McRory

Print witness name: L. Sourwood

RECORDED: 10/26/2001

PATENT

REEL: 012437 FRAME: 0933